Encl.: As Above. 

Annexure - A 
Brief Note on Amendments in the MOA of the Company 

The Capital Clause of MOA of the Company has been altered as follows: 

Existing Clause Amended Clause 
V. (a) The Authorised Share Capital of the 
Company is Rs. 25,00,00,000 (Twenty-Five 
Crore Only) divided into 12,50,00,000 (Twelve 
Crore Fifty Lakhs) equity shares of Rs. 2/- 
(Rupees Two only) each.  

Any share of the Original or increased capital 
may from time to time be issued with 
guarantee or any right of preference share 
whether in respect of dividend or of repayment 
of capital or both or any other special privileges